



NOTICE OF FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY

Facility Inspected: Agricultural & Life Sciences Bldg

Inspection Date: 07/21/20 9:19 AM

Reinspect Date:

A joint fire safety inspection of the facility listed above was performed by the Environmental Health & Safety - Fire and Life Safety Department and the Corvallis Fire Department. These fire safety deficiencies could result in a fire or jeopardize the safety of those occupying the facility. Please see that these items are corrected immediately and no later than the scheduled reinspection date listed in the accompanying email. If you have any questions regarding this inspection, please email me. Thank you for your cooperation and support for fire safety. Jim Patton, Fire Safety Officer, jim.patton@oregonstate.edu

Note: Deficiencies that are bold and underlined remain uncorrected from the last fire/life safety inspection(s) and should be corrected immediately.

* Annotates a deficiency identified by the Corvallis Fire Department..

Indicated on the report are items which should be correct by the Departments (DEPT) that occupy this building, Facilities Services (FS), Environmental Health and Safety (EHS), and Recycling (RECY). Please forward a copy of this report to the responsible group(s) and begin corrective action so that all deficiencies have been corrected prior to the reinspection date.

Facilities Services Priority Codes:

Priority 1: items are considered immediate safety hazards and should be corrected within 48 hours of notification if possible. If repairs cannot be made immediately, temporary measures may be taken.

Priority 2: items should be corrected within the five-week period before the scheduled reinspections.

Priority 3: items are long term fixes that should be either added to an ongoing work list or to the capital improvement list for campus upgrades.

The due date is listed in the body of the Email. If you have any questions, require additional information, or feel the items have been improperly assigned, feel free to contact Brian Lilley (EH&S - Fire and Life Safety) at brian.lilley@oregonstate.edu. If assistance is required from Facilities Services to estimate or correct an item assigned to a Department, contact the Work Coordination Center at ext. 7-2969.

Completed	Priority	Responsible Party	Location	Description	Code Reference	Notes
	2	EH&S	1055B, 2111, 2028, 3029	O2/gas sensors required in rooms where ventilation isn't sufficient or where cylinders are in excess. - 2019 OFC 5307		
	1	Department	1055C	Incompatible materials in use or in storage shall be separated.	2019 OFC 5003.9.8	Remove combustible storage from Group H space.
	1	Facilities Services	Near 1019	Repair hole in ceiling. - 2019 OFC 703		
	1	Facilities Services	1055B	Replace painted/corroded sprinkler head.	NFPA 13	Service sprinkler head to ensure proper placement and replace missing sprinkler sleeve.
	1	Facilities Services	First Floor Egress Door (West)	Repair exit door.	2019 OFC 1010	Repair/replace push bar hardware on egress door.
	1	Department	2028	Abate electrical hazard.	2019 OFC 604.1	Discontinue extension cord use for hair dryer. Discontinue chaining hair dryer to metal chain and wall.
	1	Department	1145 and 3012	A working space of not less than 36 inches in front of electrical service equipment shall be maintained. Storage of materials shall not be located within this space.	2019 OFC 604.3	

1	Department	4134	Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be a substitute for permanent wiring.	2019 OFC 604.5	
1	Department	1113 and 4148	Provide approved safety can for flammable liquids.	2019 OFC 5003.9.10	Remove "FLAMMABLE STORAGE" labels from blue chemical cabinets. Store flammable liquids in excess of 10 gallons in approved cabinets. Storage of flammable liquids is okay if under 10 gallons; however, label must be removed since this cabinet is not rated for flammable liquid storage.
1	Department	4028	Combustible material shall not be allowed to accumulate in buildings or structures.	2019 OFC 304.1	
1	Department	4079	A means of egress shall be free from obstructions that would prevent its use. Combustible materials shall not be stored in exit pathways.	2019 OFC 1031.3 & 315.3.2	Clear area around door so means of egress to adjacent lab is not blocked or provide documentation that door is not needed for occupancy of the area.
1	Department	2074, 2157, 4105	A means of egress shall be free from obstructions that would prevent its use. Combustible materials shall not be stored in exit pathways.	2019 OFC 1031.3 & 315.3.2	
2	Facilities Services	1019, 1055A, 1055B, 1146, 2146, 4034, 4114	Repair/replace ceiling tiles. - 2019 OFC 703		